Becker County

Economic Development Authority



Attention First-Time Homebuyers

Becker County is working with Minnesota Housing to ensure first-time homebuyers in Becker County have access to affordable mortgages through the Start Up loan program.

- Eligible properties located within Becker County can receive downpayment and closing costs assistance through 2024.
- First-time homebuyers access the program through a local Minnesota Housing participating lender which can be found on the Minnesota Housing website at www.mnhousing.gov, search "Find a Lender". Buyers have access to downpayment and closing cost loans if needed. Most lenders know the program as Start Up; MCPP is a funding source for Start Up.
- Start Up offers fixed interest rates and downpayment and closing cost loans up to \$18,000 for eligible first-time homebuyers. Buyers can purchase homes in Becker County that cost up to \$472,030
- Visit Minnesota Housing's website at <u>www.mnhousing.gov</u> for more information on the Start Up program.

Minnesota Cities Participation Program (MCPP) contact:

Greg Krenz, Housing Program Manager Minnesota Housing greg.krenz@state.mn.us